## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11754/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2015 in LPA No. 657/2000,19/03/2015 in FA No. 1879/1984 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GUNVANTLAL RATANCHAND (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAMESHBHAI PURSHOTTAMDAS PATEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.G. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Kaladkar, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 08.04.2015 shall continue.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER