

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

5037/2015

GUNVANTLAL RATANCHAND (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHBHAI PURSHOTTAMDAS PATEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Khaledkar, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter
circulated, rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.
List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.08.18
10:50:21 IST
Reason: