.ITEM NO.115(MM) COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5037/2015

GUNVANTLAL RATANCHAND (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHBHAI PURSHOTTAMDAS PATEL AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 03/02/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.